

process for
nd to boost
authorities
per on the

82 per cent of its income from catering to aviation companies including foreign airlines. For example, it has a central kitchen network with over nine spread across Mumbai, New Delhi, Chennai, and Bengaluru.

"How our model works is this: In places where the client has no facility on site we bring in completely finished the food and for clients with finishing kitchens it's the hub-and-spoke treatment, so we do the recipe development and pre-cooking at our central kitchen and the finishing at the client's kitchen," says Elior

The "central kitchen" will include German-made spiral freezers for new food. The spoke model while becoming a white-label catering company whose services will target everyone — from hotels and corporate offices to food aggregators as well as cafe chains," Dighe says, adding that in the past they've done catering for select railway routes as well as made tonnes of chicken biryani on special orders.

The new direction, they hope, will bring in more customers while insulating them from the turbulence in the skies.

and discor
Basic : 3.33
Diluted : 3.33
**Not Annualised
Notes :
1. The above for the quarter and for the full year. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the website - www.james...
2. # - Excepted from the loss in accordance with the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013.
Directors
Sd/-
Ar Ruia
Director
Place : Kolkata
Date : August 10, 2019

BSNL chasing ₹3K-crore dues from clients

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, 11 August

Battling severe liquidity crunch, Bharat Sanchar Nigam plans to aggressively chase outstanding dues from its enterprise clients and is hoping to recover the bulk of over ₹3,000 crore receivables in the next two-three months, its chairmah said. The move comes at a time when BSNL is facing mounting pressure on its financials, and it delayed payment of salaries for the second time this year. BSNL on August 5 had released July salaries of employees.

"There are outstandings from our enterprise customers, which is more than ₹3,000 crore. We are following up with them aggressively and on a day-to-day basis ... there is success coming to us," Chairman and Managing Director P K Purwar said.

TVS Ele

Regd. Office: No.249A, Ambujam
e-mail Id: webmaster@tvs-e.in | We

Extract of Sta for the

| S. No. | Particulars | Lakhs |
|--------|--|-------------|
| 1 | Total Income from operations | 1,01,127 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Extraordinary items) | 5,073 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, and Extraordinary items) | 5,073 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax, after Extraordinary items) | 3,282 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 3,285 |
| 6 | Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the shares) | 735 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) | 1,33,982 |
| 8 | Earnings per share (EPS) (Face value of Rs.1/- each) a. Basic b. Diluted | 4.46 / 4.21 |

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results as per the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com)

Chennai
August 10, 2019

Board
asan

ISGEC HEAVY ENGINEERING LIMITED

Regd. Office: Radaur Road, Yamunanagar – 135001, Haryana.
CIN: L23423HR1933PLC000097, Ph: +91-120-4085405, Fax No.: +91-0120-2412250
Email: cfo@isgec.com, Website: www.isgec.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2019

(₹ in Lakhs except earning per share)

| Sl. No. | PARTICULARS | Standalone | | | Consolidated | | |
|---------|---|---------------|-------------|------------|---------------|-------------|------------|
| | | Quarter ended | | Year ended | Quarter ended | | Year ended |
| | | 30.06.2019 | 30.06.2018 | 31.03.2019 | 30.06.2019 | 30.06.2018 | 31.03.2019 |
| | | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) |
| 1. | Total Income from Operations | 1,01,127 | 72,147 | 4,16,582 | 1,20,394 | 93,150 | 5,11,942 |
| 2. | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 5,073 | 4,718 | 20,308 | 4,958 | 7,424 | 22,694 |
| 3. | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 5,073 | 4,718 | 20,308 | 4,958 | 7,424 | 22,694 |
| 4. | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 3,282 | 3,095 | 12,832 | 2,820 | 4,861 | 14,402 |
| 5. | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 3,285 | 3,105 | 12,850 | 2,790 | 4,871 | 13,980 |
| 6. | Equity Share capital | 735 | 735 | 735 | 735 | 735 | 735 |
| 7. | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | | | 1,33,982 | | | 1,50,785 |
| 8. | Earning Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) | | | | | | |
| | (a) Basic (in ₹) | 4.46 | 4.21 | 17.45 | 3.85 | 6.47 | 19.42 |
| | (b) Diluted (in ₹) | 4.46 | 4.21 | 17.45 | 3.85 | 6.47 | 19.42 |

- NOTES:**
- The above Standalone and Consolidated results of the company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 10th August, 2019.
 - The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended thereafter.
 - (a) During the previous year, equity shares of ₹ 10/- each were sub-divided into 10 equity shares of ₹ 1/- each pursuant to an ordinary resolution passed by the shareholders by way of Postal Ballot on March 16, 2019.
(b) The earnings per share in respect of all the reported periods has been re-stated considering the aforesaid sub-division of shares.
 - Effective April 1, 2019, the Company adopted Ind AS 116 "Leases", applied to all lease contracts existing on April 1, 2019 using the modified retrospective method along with the transition option to recognise Right-of-Use asset (ROU) at an amount equal to the lease liability adjusted by the prepaid rent. Accordingly, comparatives for the quarters ended June 30, 2018 and March 31, 2019 and year ended March 31, 2019 have not been retrospectively adjusted. The effect of this adoption resulted in an increase of ₹ 75 lakhs and ₹ 27 lakhs in depreciation and finance cost respectively and a decrease in lease rent cost of ₹ 80 lakhs in the standalone financial results and an increase of ₹ 77 lakhs and ₹ 28 lakhs in depreciation and finance cost respectively and a decrease in lease rent cost of ₹ 83 lakhs in the consolidated financial results.
 - The Company has stated as under in audited results published for year ended 31st March, 2019:
(a) The company is executing contracts to design, engineer, procure, construct, commission and deliver a Bio-Refinery project in the Philippines. There was manifestation of latent conditions leading to cost overrun and delay in completion of the project within the contractual delivery date. The Company notified the customer that these risks were to their account under the contract. The customer issued directions to continue with the project and started paying the additional cost to the sub-contractors directly. The project is substantially complete. The customer, on 30th January 2018, however, invoked the Bank Guarantees amounting to about ₹ 134 crores and wrongly terminated the contract, and also claimed damages.
(b) The Company has referred the dispute to Arbitration under the Singapore International Arbitration Centre (SIAC), as per contract with the customer.
(c) The legal advice is that the Company has good prospect of success in proving its claims against the customer and accordingly no provision has been made in the books of accounts.
SIAC has constituted the Arbitral Tribunal. The Arbitration is likely to take about 3-4 months for completion. There is no other change till date.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock exchange website, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.isgec.com.
 - The figures for the corresponding previous periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary, to make them comparable.

Date : 10th August, 2019
Place : Yamunanagar

FOR ISGEC HEAVY ENGINEERING LIMITED
(Aditya Puri)
Managing Director